

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1050 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - The Reading &

Writing Project Network, LLC - Garfield Elementary

School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/9/2017 In control: Chief Schools Officer

 On agenda:
 6/14/2017
 Final action:
 6/14/2017

 Enactment date:
 6/14/2017
 Enactment #:
 17-0845

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

"The Reading & Writing Project Network, LLC", Ridgefield, CT, for the latter to provide: Reading and Writing Project staff members provide high quality professional development teachers based on reading and writing workshop units of study at Garfield Elementary School, for the term September 1,

2016 through March 24, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-1050 Professional Services Contract - The Reading & Writing Project Network, LLC - Garfield

Elementary School

Contact: Alicia.Arenas@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
6/14/2017	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Cons	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and "The Reading & Writing Project Network, LLC", Ridgefield, CT, for the latter to provide: Reading and Writing Project staff members provide high quality professional development teachers based on reading and writing workshop units of study at Garfield Elementary School, for the term September 1, 2016 through March 24, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.